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23-24 4 4.47 | 2.65|2.05|1.75|1.57 |1.45|1.36 1.30 | 1.25|1.21 | 1.18|1.15/1.13 | 1.11 | 1.09 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
24-25 % 458|271 |2.09|1.781.59|1.47|1.38|1.31|1.26|1.22|1.19|1.16 |1.14|1.12|1.10 |1.08|1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
25-26 47 4.68 | 2.76 | 2.13 [ 1.81 | 1.62 [1.49|1.40 [1.33[1.28 |1.23[1.20 |1.17 [1.14|1.12|1.11 |1.09 |1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05 [ 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
26-27 %1 4.79|2.82|2.16|1.83|1.64|1.51|1.41|1.34[1.29|1.24|1.21|1.18|1.15|1.13|1.11 |1.10|1.08 |1.07|1.06 |1.05|1.04|1.03 |1.02|1.02|1.01|1.01|1.00
27-28 471 4.89 | 2.87 [ 2.20|1.86 | 1.66 | 1.52 | 1.43|1.36 |1.30 | 1.26 | 1.22|1.19|1.16 [1.14|1.12 | 1.11 | 1.09 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
28-29 41 4.99|2.92 2.23|1.89|1.68|1.54|1.44|1.37|1.31|1.27|1.23|1.20|1.17|1.15|1.13|1.11|1.10|1.08|1.07|1.06 |1.05|1.04|1.04|1.03|1.02|1.02|1.01|1.00]1.00

29-30 4| 5.09 [ 2.97 | 2.26 |1.91 |1.70 | 1.56 | 1.46 | 1.38 | 1.33|1.28 | 1.24[1.21|1.18|1.16|1.14|1.12|1.11 |1.09|1.08 |1.07 [ 1.06 [1.05]1.04 | 1.03[1.03 |1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00 | 1.00

e R C0-1 7 A 1A Y1247 R 24, EEE 1R, KISEHE.




ERERGE R AR

SE R A 4R 1 18]

TR R R 9-10 |10-11{11-12{12-13|13-14{14-15{15-16{16-17|17-18|18-19(19-20|20-21|21-22|22-23|23-24|24-25|25-26|26-27|27-28|28-29|29-30
O-LHF|L2HRIFBARASHSORETHRTISRBIR " " | s | |5 | 5 | | & | & | & | & | & | & | & | & | & | & | & | 5| £ | &
0-14 |1.00
1-2 4 [1.10| 1.00
2-34 [1.19|1.06 | 1.00
3-44 [1.29|1.13|1.05|1.00
4-5 4 | 1.38(1.19|1.09|1.04 | 1.00
5-6 4 |1.47|1.25|1.14|1.08|1.03 |1.00
6-7 4 [1.56|1.31|1.19| 1.11 | 1.06 | 1.03 | 1.00
7-84 |1.65|1.37|1.23|1.15|1.09|1.05|1.02|1.00
8-94 (1.74|1.43|1.28(1.18|1.12(1.08|1.05(1.02]|1.00
9-104 | 1.82|149(1.32|1.22|1.15|1.10|1.07 | 1.04 | 1.02 | 1.00
10-11 4191|154 (1.36 (1.25|1.181.13|1.09|1.06 | 1.04 | 1.02 | 1.00
11-12 4(1.99|1.60(1.40(1.29|1.21|1.15|1.11|1.08|1.05|1.03|1.01|1.00
12-13 4| 2.07 | 1.65|1.45|1.32|1.24|1.18|1.13|1.10|1.07|1.05|1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
Jit 13-14 4| 2.15(1.71|1.49|135(1.27|1.20| 1.15|1.12 | 1.09 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
fi 14-15 4| 2.23(1.76 | 1.53|1.39(1.29(1.23|1.18|1.14|1.11|1.08|1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
l; 15-16 4| 2.31 (181|157 |1.42|1.32|1.25|1.20|1.16 {1.12|1.09 | 1.07 | 1.05|1.04 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
] 16-17 4| 2.39|1.86 | 1.61|1.45|1.35|1.27|1.22|1.17|1.14| 1.11 | 1.09 | 1.07 | 1.05| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
17-18 45| 2.46 [ 1.92 | 1.64|1.48|1.37(1.29|1.24|1.19(1.15|1.12|1.10|1.08 (1.06 | 1.05| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
18-19 4¢| 2.54 | 1.97|1.68|1.51|1.40|1.32|1.26|1.21|1.17|1.14|1.11|1.09|1.07|1.06|1.04|1.03|1.02 |1.01(1.00
19-20 4| 2.61{2.01 |1.72| 154|142 |1.34|1.27|1.23(1.19|1.15|1.13|1.10(1.08 |1.07|1.05|1.04 {1.03|1.02|1.01|1.00
20-21 4| 2.68 | 2.06 | 1.75| 157 | 1.45|1.36|1.29|1.24 {1.20|1.17|1.14|1.12 |(1.10|1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05|1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
21-22 4| 2.75(2.11|1.79|160|1.47|1.38|1.31|1.26|1.22|1.18|1.15|1.13|1.11|1.09|1.07|1.06|1.05|1.03|1.02|1.02|1.01|1.00
22-23 4 2.82(2.161.83|1.63|1.50(1.40|1.33|1.28(1.23|1.19|1.16|1.14(1.12|1.10|1.08|1.07|1.05|1.04|1.03|1.02|1.01|1.01]|1.00
23-24 4| 2.892.20|1.86|1.66 |1.52|1.42|1.35|1.29(1.25|1.21|1.18|1.15|1.13|1.11|1.09|1.08|1.06|1.05|1.04|1.03|1.02|1.01(1.01(1.00
24-25 4 2.96 [ 2.25|1.89| 168|154 |1.44|1.37|1.31(1.26|1.22|119|1.16|1.14|1.12|1.10|1.09|1.07|1.06|1.05|1.04|1.03|1.02|1.01|1.01|1.00
25-26 4£| 3.022.29|1.93|1.71|157|1.46|1.38|1.32|1.27|123|1.20|1.17|1.15|1.13|1.11|1.09|1.08 |1.07 |1.06 |1.05|1.04|1.03|1.02|1.01|1.01]|1.00
26-27 4 3.09(2.34|11.96|1.74 159 |1.48|140(1.34(1.29|1.25|1.21({1.18(1.16|1.14|1.12(1.10|1.09|1.08|1.06|1.05|1.04|1.03|1.03(1.02|1.01|1.01]1.00
27-28 4(3.15(2.38|11.99|1.76 |1.61|1.50|1.42|1.35(1.30|1.26|1.22|1.20(1.17|1.15|1.13|1.11 ({1.10|1.08|1.07|1.06 |1.05|1.04|1.03|1.03|1.02|1.01|1.01]1.00
28-29 4£| 3.22 (2.42|2.03|1.79(1.63|1.52|1.43|1.37(1.32|1.27|1.24({1.21(1.18|1.16|1.14({1.12|1.10|1.09|1.08|1.07|1.06|1.05|1.04(1.03(1.02|1.02|1.01(1.01|1.00
29-30 4| 3.28 | 2.46 | 2.06 | 1.82 | 1.66 | 1.54 | 1.45|1.38 (1.33|1.28|1.25(1.22(1.19|1.17|115|1.13|1.11|1.10| 1.09|1.07 |1.06 | 1.05| 1.05| 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00

TE: R “0-1 47

AR 14, “1-2 97 B2 4, N 1E, KIEEHE.
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AR B T ORI A R 24 7]

MANGIHHH E RS G REFHRME

o ARTRRIIIYI ARG P RN R AR
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AR R= WA RREZRRRE + ERFIERREZRK R

= RESTX M= BRERE 7R XM BRERERZ R RE
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Hrr
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BN A TR A 2 0. 40%o 0. 48%o
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FRIEFE— T R AR, FEMECRIG 282 L7 5% R HEVU I JE AR, FEAE LRI 9% % BiF

2 T R o I P 3 5 9 0. 62%0-

3 MRAE ORI WA 7= S B RS A BE 22 57, ) o R 5 9 S AE 30% LA B 3] .
4. BRI RBRYE (AR RYER) #E:

M= R IR R R RER
R[S 1A 1] IR ZRE LRI 1A 1] IR R
14 1.00 16 £ 13.38
24 1.98 17 4¢ 14.06
34 2.93 18 4F 14.71
4 4F 3.86 19 4F 15.35
5 4 4.76 20 4E 15.98
6 5.65 21 4 16.59
74 6.51 22 4 17.18
8 7.35 23 4 17.77
9 4 8.17 24 4 18.33
10 4 8.97 25 4 18.88
11 4 9.75 26 4F 19.42
12 4 10.51 27 4 19.95
13 4F 11.26 28 4F 20.46
14 4 11.98 29 4E 20.96
15 4 12.69 30 4 21.45
ERFEREER AR RZER
RS 1A 1) AR REL RS 1A 5] IR R EL
14 1.00 16 4 7.55
24 1.49 17 4E 7.93
34 1.97 18 4F 8.31
4 4F 2.44 19 4F 8.68




5 4 2.90 20 4F 9.04
6 3.36 21 4F 9.40
74 3.81 22 4 9.76
8 4.25 23 4 10.10
9 4 4.69 24 4F 10.45
10 4F 5.12 25 4F 10.78
11 4 5.54 26 4F 11.12
12 4 5.95 27 4E 11.44
13 4 6.36 28 1F 11.77
14 4 6.76 29 4F 12.08
15 4 7.16 30 4 12.40

I R ORI () O B, IR A AR B R AT LA IAE (W7 B8 R DR B 52 R 2 R AR D)
A CEGEARIE RIS R A R R ECR) &S], WER RS W B O AR B A, A A2 R A PR 2%
RY B BRI MRREHE N0 EFE 0 DA, B4
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Horr, JEHIREG B AT
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S o 2K R 30 T o IO i) T 72 457 S R G L 39 3% 3R R 250 X S o 2K AR 0 T 0 IO ) I 72 4 Sk R I R 32 AR
AR

BRRIEREEH RS = RE RSB X RIEHVIE ST IRE ORI 15 ORI 58 2. X
SE o 2K DR 93 181 Xk IO ) 3 5% ORI £ o 7 39 3% 2R 2R H0 X S o 2K ORI o 2 S 3 5% ORAIE B 7 32 R
BEH
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BEH
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WP AR R ORISR B R

SR ACR 1A ]
9-10 [10-11|11-12|12-13(13-14{14-15(15-16(16-17|17-1818-19|19-20|20-21(21-22|22-23|23-24|24-25|25-26|26-27|27-28|28-29|29-30
0-1 4F{1-2 4F{2-3 4£(3-4 4 |4-5 4F(5-6 4F|6-7 4F|7-8 4F|8-9 4F e | & | &£ | & | & | & | & | & | % | &£ | & | &£ | & || & |4 | &£ | % | £ | £

R R

0-14 |1.00
1-2 4 | 1.20 | 1.00
2-34 [1.39[1.10]1.00
3-44 |1.57|1.19]1.06 | 1.00
454 |1.75(1.28|1.12| 1.05 | 1.00
56 4F |1.93]1.37|1.19 | 1.09 | 1.04 | 1.00
6-74F |2.10|1.46(1.24|1.14|1.07|1.03| 1.00
7-84F |2.27]1.54|1.30|1.18|1.11 | 1.06 | 1.03 | 1.00
8-94 |243|1.63[1.36|1.22|1.14|1.09|1.05|1.02 | 1.00
9-10 4| 2.59|1.71 | 1.41|1.26|1.18 | 1.12 | 1.08 | 1.04 | 1.02 | 1.00
10-11 4F{ 2,75 | 1.78 | 1.47 | 1.31 | 1.21 | 1.15| 1.10 | 1.07 | 1.04 | 1.02 | 1.00
11-12 42,90 | 1.86|1.52 | 1.34 [ 1.24|1.17 | 1.12 | 1.09 | 1.06 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.00
12-134(3.05|1.94|1.57|1.38[1.27[1.20| 1.15| 1.11 | 1.08 | 1.05 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
SR 1314 %] 320 201 | 162|142 1.30 | 1.22 | 1.17 | 1.13] 1.09] 1.07 ]| 1.05 | 1.03 | .01 | 1.00
14-154|3.34|2.08|1.67 | 1.46 | 1.331.25|1.19 | 1.15| 1.11 | 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
- 15-164F{ 3.48(2.15|1.71|1.49(1.36 | 1.27 | 1.21 [ 1.16 | 1.13| 1.10| 1.07 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.02 | .01 | 1.00
[ |16-174/361|222]1.76|153]1.39/130/123]1.18]1.14]1.11/1.09|107|1.05]1.03|1.02|1.01|1.00
17-184F|3.74|2.29|1.80 | 1.56 [ 1.421.32 | 1.25|1.20| 1.16 | 1.13 | 1.10| 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
18-194F|3.87 | 2.35(1.85|1.60 | 1.44|1.34|1.27|1.22|1.18|1.14 | 1.11|1.09 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
19-204{4.00 | 2.41|1.89 | 1.63[1.47|1.37|1.29|1.23|1.19|1.16|1.13|1.10 | 1.08|1.07 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03| 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
20-214{4.12(2.48|1.93|1.66(1.50|1.39[1.31|1.25|1.21|1.17|1.14|1.12|1.09|1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
21-22474.24(254|1.97|1.69|1.52|1.41[1.33|1.27|1.22|1.18]1.15|1.13|1.11 | 1.09 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
22-234{4.35(259|2.01|1.72|1.55|1.43|1.35|1.28|1.24|1.20|1.16|1.14 | 1.12|1.10 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03| 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
23-24474.47(2.65|2.05|1.75|1.57 | 1.45|1.361.30 | 1.25|1.21 | 1.18 | 1.15 | 1.13| 1.11 | 1.09 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
24-25%47{4.58(2.71|2.09|1.78 159 |1.47 | 1.381.31 | 1.26 | 1.22[1.19|1.16 | 1.14[1.12 | 1.10 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05[ 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
25-2647{4.68|2.76 | 2.13|1.81|1.62|1.49[1.40|1.33|1.28|1.23|1.20|1.17[1.14|1.12|1.11 [ 1.09|1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05|1.04 | 1.03|1.03|1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
26-27474.79(2.82|2.16 | 1.83[1.64 | 1.51 [ 1.41[1.34|1.29|1.24(1.21|1.18|1.15(1.13|1.11 | 1.10 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03|1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
27-28474.89|2.87|2.20|1.86|1.66|1.52|1.43|1.36|1.30|1.26]1.22|1.19[1.16]1.14|1.12|1.11|1.09|1.08|1.07|1.06 | 1.05|1.04|1.03 | 1.02|1.02|1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00

28-294F|4.99|2.92(2.23/1.89|1.68(1.54|1.44|1.37(1.31|1.27[1.23|1.20|1.17|1.15]|1.13|1.11|1.10|1.08|1.07|1.06|1.05|1.04|1.04|1.03|1.02{1.02|1.01 | 1.00| 1.00

29-304| 5.09|2.97[2.26|1.91|1.70|1.56|1.46 | 1.38(1.33/1.28 | 1.24(1.21|1.18|1.16(1.14|1.12|1.11[1.09|1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.04 [ 1.03 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00 | 1.00

VE: R CO-1 4R QRS 1 AR “1-2 4R BUAE 2 4R, AEAE 1R, IRIESRHE.




ERORE RO R RHCR

SRR AR A
SRR 9-10 |10-11|11-12(12-13(13-14|14-15|15-16|16-17|17-18|18-19|19-20(20-21|21-22|22-23|23-24(24-25|25-26(26-27|27-2828-29|29-30
0-1 4F{1-2 4F{2-3 4F[3-4 4£|4-5 4F|5-6 4F|6-7 4F{7-8 4F{8-9 4F el | | & | & | & | & | & | % | £ | & | & | | £ | | £ | | % | | % | #
0-14 |1.00
124 [1.10|1.00
2-34 [1.19|1.06 | 1.00
344 [1.29|1.13(1.05|1.00
454 [1.38(1.19(1.09|1.04|1.00
564 |1.47|1.25(1.14|1.08 | 1.03] 1.00
674 |1.56|1.31(1.19(1.11|1.06|1.03|1.00
7-84 |1.65|1.37[1.23|1.15|1.09| 1.05|1.02 | 1.00
894 |1.74|1.43(1.28|1.18|1.12{1.08|1.05| 1.02 | 1.00
9104 |1.82]1.49]1.32|1.22|1.15]|1.10| 1.07 | 1.04| 1.02 | 1.00
10-11 46/ 1.91 | 154 1.36 | 1.25 | 1.18 | 1.13| 1.09 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.02 | 1.00
11-12 4/ 1.99| 1.60 [ 1.40] 1.29 | 1.21 | 1.15( 1.11 | 1.08 | 1.05| 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
12-134 2.07 | 1.65 | 1.45|1.32 | 1.24 | 1.18| 1.13| 1.10| 1.07 | 1.05 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
J& 13144 2.15[1.71[1.49 | 1.35] 1.27| 1.20 | 1.15 | 1.12 [ 1.09 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
R 14-154 2.23|1.76 [ 153 1.39 [ 1.29 | 1.23| 1.18 | 1.14 | 1.11 | 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.01 | 1.00
g 15-16 4| 2.31 | 1.81 [ 1.57 | 1.42 [ 1.32 | 1.25( 1.20 | 1.16 | 1.12| 1.09 | 1.07 | 1.05| 1.04 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
i |16-174{239|1.86|161|145|1.35|1.271.22|1.17 114|111 |1.09|1.07 |1.05] 1.03|1.02| 1.01 | 1.00
17-184| 2.46 | 1.92 [ 1.64 | 1.48 [ 1.37 | 1.29] 1.24 | 1.19[ 1.15] 1.12 | 1.10 | 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.03| 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
18-194 254|197 (168|151 |1.40|1.32]|1.26|1.21]1.17|1.14|1.11 | 1.09(|1.07 | 1.06 | 1.04| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
19-2048 2.61|2.01 | 1.72|1.54 | 1.42|1.34|1.27|1.23[1.19( 1.15| 1.13| 1.10| 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.05| 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02| 1.01 | 1.00
20-214| 2.68|2.06|1.75|1.57 | 1.45(1.36 | 1.29 | 1.24| 1.20 | 1.17 [ 1.14| 1.12| 1.10| 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.04| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
212246 2.75[2.11{1.79 | 1.60 | 1.47 | 1.38 | 1.31 | 1.26 | 1.22 | 1.18 [ 1.15| 1.13 | 1.11 | 1.09| 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.00
22.234:|2.82(2.16(1.83|1.63|1.50(1.40|1.33|1.28]|1.23|1.19|1.16]|1.14|1.12|1.10(|1.08| 1.07 | 1.05| 1.04 | 1.03| 1.02| 1.01 | 1.01| 1.00
23-244£|2.89(2.20(1.86|1.66 | 1.52|1.42|1.35[1.29(1.25|1.21 | 1.18(1.15|1.13| 1.11 | 1.09 | 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03| 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
242542 2.96 | 2.25(1.89 | 1.68 | 1.54 | 1.44 | 1.37 | 1.31|1.26 | 1.221.19| 1.16 | 1.14 | 1.12| 1.10 | 1.09 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
252646 3.02(2.29(1.93|1.71 | 157|146 | 1.38 | 1.32 1.27 | 1.23 [ 1.20{ 1.17 | 1.15| 1.13| 1.11 | 1.09 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02| 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
26-27423.09(2.34(1.96|1.74 [ 1.59( 1.48 | 1.40 | 1.34 | 1.29 | 1.25 [ 1.21 | 1.18 | 1.16 | 1.14 | 1.12 | 1.10| 1.09 | 1.08 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
27-284¢|3.15(2.38(1.99|1.76 | 1.61| 1.50 | 1.42 | 1.35( 1.30 | 1.26 | 1.22| 1.20 | 1.17 | 1.15| 1.13 | 1.11 | 1.10| 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.04 | 1.03| 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
28-294| 3.22 | 2.42(2.03|1.79 | 1.63| 1.52 | 1.43 | 1.37|1.32 | 1.27 [ 1.24 | 1.21 | 1.18 | 1.16 | 1.14 | 1.12 | 1.10| 1.09 | 1.08 | 1.07 | 1.06 | 1.05| 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02 | 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01 | 1.00
20-304| 3.28|2.46(2.06|1.82|1.66|1.54|1.45|1.38]1.33|1.28|1.25(1.22|1.19|1.17]1.15|1.13[1.11 | 1.10| 1.09 | 1.07| 1.06 | 1.05 | 1.05] 1.04 | 1.03 | 1.02] 1.02 | 1.01 | 1.01] 1.00

T BHH C0-1F” G5 1 E,

“I2 7 AR 2, AAE L, RIS




